
RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
Eastern Region, 3rd &16th Floor, Chatterjee International Centre, 

33A Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata – 700 071. 
Telephone:033-44009999 FAX: 033-44009990 

Website: www.railtelindia.com 

Tender No. RailTel/Tender/LT/ER/HQ/2020-21/1259    Dt. 11.03. 2021 

To 
------------------------------------------------- 
------------------------------------------------- 
------------------------------------------------ 
------------------------------------------------ 

 

RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region, 3rd & 16th Floor, Chatterjee International 
Centre, 33A, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, Kolkata - 700071 invites sealed tender for “Supply of 
Router for SECL & ECL MPLS Network of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region.” 
 

1. Last date & time for submission of 
tender 
 

31.03.2021 up to 15:00 hrs. 

2. Opening date & time of tender 
documents 
 

31.03.2021 at 15:30 hrs. 

3. Validity of offer 
 

45 days from date of opening of tender 

4. 
Delivery Period 

60 days from the date of issue of Letter of 
Acceptance 
 

5. The approximate value of 
supplies 
 

Rs.1,24,21,960/- (Incl. GST) 

6. 
Earnest Money Deposit Rs.2,48,500/- (Incl. GST) 

 

7. Cost of tender document Rs.1,770/- (Incl. GST) 
 

# Eligible MSEs are exempted from submission of EMD 
 

Note: Tender Notice and Tender Document will be sent to the bidders through Speed Post and  
e-mail. All future Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc. for this tender shall 
be sent by e-mail and speed post only. 

 

The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. 
RailTel in no way will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome 

 

Payment of Cost of Tender Document and Earnest Money Deposit EMD will be accepted in the 
form of Demand Draft/ Pay Order/ Bankers Cheque only drawn in favour of RailTel Corporation of 
India Ltd. payable at Kolkata. 

 
 

 General Manager/Operations 
for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd Eastern Region 

 

 

http://www.railtelindia.com/

